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2025 SCHOOL CHARGES AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The 2025 School Charges and Contributions schedule is broken into sections and will allow
you to calculate all costs that may be incurred throughout the school year. The Coorow
School Board has given its endorsement to the following schedule of charges and
contributions:

1. Voluntary Contributions

The total amount of contributions parents/caregivers are being asked to pay has again been
set at $50.00 per student which is in line with the School Education Regulations 2000. We
also point out that all contributions are used for the direct benefit of the children. It
is vital for the school to receive your family’s contribution. Please pay the contribution
within the first two weeks of the school year. If you are having difficulty paying, please
contact the office to arrange a payment plan.

Student contributions will be used to assist in the purchase of resources in the curriculum
learning areas. The quality of our teaching and learning program is maximised when each
family makes its contribution and helps to supplement the funding gained from other
sources, including the State and Commonwealth governments.

The table below gives you the breakdown of how your contribution will be directed.

Kindergarten/Pre-primary Years 1-6
Curriculum Area Consumables [ $15.00 | Curriculum Area Consumables $20.00
Art /T&E | $20.00 Art/T&E $15.00
ICT/Computing $5.00
TOTAL CONTRIBUTION | $50.00 TOTAL CONTRIBUTION $50.00
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We strive to restrict contributions to the minimum amount. The contribution per child ($50.00)
has not increased since 2015 and equates to only $1.25 per week over the course of the
year. Contributions are not due until Term 1 2025.

EFT Payments can be made to Coorow Primary School
BSB: 066040 Account: 19908075 Surname as your reference.

Please note new bank account details

2. Potential charges for extra-cost options

Payment of the following charges are not required until the activity occurs. When the school
arranges an extra-cost activity, a note will be sent home requesting payment at least two
weeks prior to the event.

A breakdown of estimated charges for your child’s participation in excursions, incursions,
and activities for 2025 have been included in the table below. Details on charges collected
in previous years has helped guide the 2025 estimate of charges. The amounts shown
represent the maximum possible charge for scheduled activities in 2025. Many students
will not be required to spend the total amount shown.

Item K PP YR1 | YR2 | YR3 | YR4 | YR5 | YR6

1 | Excursions / Incursions $15 $60 $60 $60 $60 $60 $60 $60

Bus Transport to
2 | Interschool events— $40 | $40 $40 $40 | $40 | $40 | %40
eg Sporting Carnivals

Pool entry charges

3 (Swimming lessons) $15 $20 $20 $20 $20 $20 $20 $20

4 | Year 6 Leavers Shirt $45

5 Year 5-6 Le_adershlp Camp $100 | $100
and excursions

TOTALS | $30 |[$120| $120 | $120 | $120 | $120 | $220 | $265

6 PEAC — Selected students $405 | $405
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3. ltems For Personal Use

The charges for personal use items will vary from year group to year group and includes a
list of items, including stationary and other resources, required for personal use in class. All
personal use items are available from Wallaces News & Drapery in Carnamah, however
you are able to purchase these items from any supplier. In the interests of sustainability,
you are also strongly encouraged to re-use items still in good condition from the previous
year. However, all items on the list are considered essential for student use.

There may also be times when items are offered that are not directly part of the educational
program. e.g. class photographs, Scholastic bookclub. You are under no obligation to
purchase these materials.

4. Other Voluntary Funds

Other voluntary funds at Coorow include a $2.00 contribution for membership of the P & C
Association. This will be issued and collected by P&C.

Kind regards

Jancy Whyte, Principal
27 November 2024
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